RECORDATION FORM COVER SF Form PTO-1595	102357502	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic Docket 01FCR-1
To the Honorable Commission attached original documents		ks: Please record the
Actioned Original documents I. Name of conveying party(James P. Spratt Additional name(s) of conve party(ies) attached? [] Ye	ies): 1-27-03 ying 2. Name and a party(ies): Full Ci 1240 La San Mar	ddress of receiving rcle Research, Inc. Granada Drive rcos, CA 92069
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [Execution Date: January		
date of the application	ng filed together with a ne is: January 3, 2003 No.(s) B. Patent	w application, the execution No.(s)
5. Name and address of part correspondence concerning of should be mailed:	-	per of applications and .ved: 1
ROBERT R. MEADS 533 Via Almar Palos Verdes Estates, CA 9	00274 [X] Enclosed [] Authorize account	(37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ed to be charged to deposit
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	8. Deposit ac	count number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge correct and any attached co	e and belief, the foregoin	g information is true and original document.
ROBERT R. MEADS	Signature	Date: January 27, 2003
Total number of pages compa (CALLY CONDONS 1951155) RECORDS Express Mail	LIBING COVEL SHEEL. I	
	_	

.

/

÷.

REEL: 013716 FRAME: 0397

01FCR-1.UA Express Mail ET956327119US PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. and Foreign Rights) ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES

PATENT

WHEREAS:

JAMES P. SPRATT, 1240 La Granada Drive, San Marcos, California 92069 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

TECHNIQUE FOR SUPRESSION OF LATCHUP IN INTEGRATED CIRCUITS (Patent Docket 01FCR-1), for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date(s) herewith,

WHEREAS:

FULL CIRCLE RESEARCH, INC., a California Corporation having offices at 1240 La Granada Drive, San Marcos, California 920609, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. JANNARY 3, 2003 A JAMES P. SPRATT November (Date) ture

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



RECORDED: 01/27/2003